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Notice   

       

         18/5/2020 

Examination Guidance Committee 

 As per the Circular of Savitribai Phule Pune University dated 13th  May 2020, 

Marathwada Mitra Mandal  College of Commerce, Pune - 4 has constituted 

Examination Guidance Committee for providing guidance to the students 

regarding examination to be held for the Academic Year 2019-20.  

Students are hereby informed to contact the following committee members 

regarding clarification of their doubts and queries about the said examination 

Sr.No  Name  Desgination Email  

1 Dr.Devidas Golhar Chairman principal@mmcc.edu.in 

2 Dr. Sunita Pokharan CEO Sunita.pokharna@mmcc.edu.i

n 

3 Dr. Sandip Anpat Member Sandip.anpat@mmcc.edu.in 

4 Dr. Kalpana Vaidy Member Kalpana.vaidya@mmcc.edu.in 

5 Dr.Ashwini Parkhi Member Ashwini.parkhi@mmcc.edu.in 

6 Dr. Mukti Bapna Member Mukti.bapna@mmcc.edu.in 

7 Dr.Shilpa Kabra Member Shilpa.kabra@mmcc.edu.in 

8 Mrs.Vishkha Wagh Member Vishakha.wagh@mmcc.edu.in 

9 Mrs.Madhuri Pawar Member Madhuri.pawar@mmcc.edu.in 

10 Mrs.GurmeetKaur 

Rajpal 

Member gurmeetkaur.rajpal@mmcc.edu.in 

11 Ms.Swapnaja 

Marathe 

Member Swapnaja.marathe@mmcc.ed

u.in 

12 Mr.M.H.Chavan Administrative 

Staff Member 

mahendra.chavan@mmcc.edu.

in 

13 Mr.Girish Date Administrative 

Staff Member 

girish.date@mmcc.edu.in 

14 Mr. Abhijit Kale Administrative 

Staff Member 

abhee.kale@gmail.com 

 

 

 


